PROCLAMATION WOMEN OF TODAY FOUNDERS DAY

Whereas: The Minnesota Women of Today and the (Chapter) Women of Today have set aside July 1 to recognize the many community activities of dedicated Women of Today across the state; and

Whereas: The Minnesota Women of Today is an organization of over 900 members in 49 communities; and

Whereas: The Minnesota Women of Today and the (city) Women of Today are dedicated to actively promoting such public awareness and service programs as: The Crescent Cove Respite & Hospice Home for Kids, Wishes & More, True Friends/Camp Friendship, and the March of Dimes; as well as (list local projects); and

Whereas: The Minnesota Women of Today and the (Chapter) Women of Today provide personal enrichment and leadership training for members of all ages; and

Whereas: The Women of Today believe that "Through us Great Lessons Can Be Learned, Worthy Deeds Performed, and a Hand of Fellowship Extended to Millions of Women Everywhere"

I DO HEREBY	PROCLAIM JULY 1, 20_ TO BE MINNESOTA WOMEN OF TODAY
	FOUNDERS DAY IN
	(your city).
(Signed)	(Date)
	Mayor's Signature